506182446 07/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6229184

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Name		Execution Date		
CAMBRIDGE CONSU	TANTS LI	MITED			09/24/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:		IDGE CONSULTANTS INC	E CONSULTANTS INC				
Street Address:	745 ATL	745 ATLANTIC AVENUE					
City:	BOSTO	BOSTON					
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02111	02111					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 1658		6583237					
CORRESPONDENCE							
Fax Number:		612)766-1600 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i>	hat ia una	waaaaful	it will be cont		
		if that is unsuccessful, it w					
Phone:	(612) 766-6815					
Email:	ŀ	eith.lodermeier@faegredrinke	lodermeier@faegredrinker.com				
Correspondent Name: FAEG		FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE &	RE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP				
Address Line 1:2200		2200 WELLS FARGO CENTE	WELLS FARGO CENTER				
		00 SOUTH SEVENTH STREE					
Address Line 4:	η	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA	55402-39	01			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1964US03 CCL TO CC	1964US03 CCL TO CCI (02)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KEITH J. LODERMEIEF	KEITH J. LODERMEIER				
SIGNATURE:		/Keith Lodermeier/	/Keith Lodermeier/				
DATE SIGNED:		07/31/2020	07/31/2020				
Total Attachments: 2							
v	•	ent CCL to CCI#page1.tif					
source=1964US02 Sign	ed Assignm	ent CCL to CCI#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES

- CAMBRIDGE CONSULTANTS LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales of Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, England CB4 0DW ("the Assignor")
- (2) CAMBRIDGE CONSULTANTS INC of 745 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02111 USA ("the Assignee")

RECITALS

A The Assignor hereby agrees to assign to the Assignee the ownership of the invention as described in US Provisional Patent Application 62/752,150 filed on 28 October 2018 ("the Application") entitled "Cyclic Expansion Tissue Treatment Programs and Associated Systems" upon the terms and conditions below.

Now, wishing to be legally bound, the parties agree as follows:

- In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, with full title guarantee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the Application and in and to the Application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and all reissues, and extensions of such patents, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the invention disclosed in the Application to the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 2 Each party agrees with the other that it will sign, execute and do at the expense of the other, if and when reasonably required to do so by the other, all documents acts and things as may be necessary or desirable to enable the other to enjoy the full benefits of the rights assigned herein.
- 3 The Assignor represents and agrees with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, licence or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

The parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date(s) shown below. P3123-BP01-005 v1.0

PATENT REEL: 053369 FRAME: 0109 For and on behalf of Assignor, Cambridge Consultants Ltd

Date Juhn Capturber 2019

	C. All
By:	EWIM
	(Signature)

Name: <u>Earchine (Printed)</u>

Title: <u>CEQ</u>

For and on behalf of Assignee, Cambridge Consultants Inc

Date Allen Coopernber 2019

By:	Ulammen Enjori					
-	(Signature)					
Name:	MAMMIEN EAPEN					
	(Printed)					
Title:	Directo d					

RECORDED: 07/31/2020